
CIT\' OF NAGA
Stntement of Changes in Net Assets/fquity
For the Quarter Ended As at September 3O,2O23

Balance as of January' 1,2023
Add,1(Deduct)

Change in Accounting Policy
Prior Period Errors

Restated Balance
Add (Deduct) Changes in net assets/equity during the year

Adjustment ofnet revenue recognized directly in
Add: 'l'ransfer from I'rust Fund

Add: Transtbr from Trust Liabilities
Add: Rerersion of Public lnfrastructure
Add: Recognition of Unrecorded Properry-

Surplus (Deficit) for the period

Total recognized revenue and expenses for the
period

Balance at As at September 30, 2023

Certified (lorrect:

GENERAL FIIND

Accumtllated Surplus/(Deflcits)

2023

4,540,621,14405

(5,181,61820)

4,535,439,S2585

2,797,51053

461,082,50437

P

2022

4,477,231,80005

(61,452,36924)

20,775,80227

3,026,06850

(4、 610,71600)

48,77300
154,170,27345

463,880,014.90 173,410,201.22

4,999,319,540.75 P   4,540、 621,144.05

(48,568,48798
P   4,367,210,94283


