CITY OF NAGA

Statement of Changes in Net Assets/Equity

For the Quarter Ended As at September 30, 2023

GENERAL FUND

Accumulated Surplus/(Deficits)

		2023		2022
Balance as of January 1, 2023	₽	4,540,621,144.05	P	4,477,231,800.05
Add/(Deduct)				
Change in Accounting Policy			P	(61,452,369.24)
Prior Period Errors		(5,181,618.20)	P	(48,568,487.98)
Restated Balance	P	4,535,439,525.85	P	4,367,210,942.83
Add (Deduct) Changes in net assets/equity during th	e year			
Adjustment of net revenue recognized directly in				
Add: Transfer from Trust Fund			P	20,775,802.27
Add: Transfer from Trust Liabilities		2,797,510.53		3,026,068.50
Add: Reversion of Public Infrastructure				(4,610,716.00)
Add: Recognition of Unrecorded Property				48,773.00
Surplus (Deficit) for the period		461,082,504.37		154,170,273.45
Total recognized revenue and expenses for the	***************************************			
period	P	463,880,014.90	P	173,410,201.22
Balance at As at September 30, 2023	P	4,999,319,540.75	P	4,540,621,144.05

Certified Correct:

Acting City Accountant